

2
3 AMENDMENT TO HB314
4
5
6
7

8 On page 3, delete line 4 and insert in lieu thereof
9 the following:

10 board of registrars, or the Secretary of State, if
11 acting as the board's agent pursuant to subsection (h), shall
12 use
13

14 On page 3, line 6, after "database" insert the
15 following:

16 and by at least one other voter registration
17 database, including, but not limited to, the Electronic
18 Registration Information Center or NVRA designated agency,
19

20 On page 3, delete lines 9 through 11 and insert in
21 lieu thereof the following:

22 "(b) (1) If the board of registrars or Secretary of
23 State determines from the change-of-address information that a
24 registered voter has moved
25

1 On page 3, lines 15 and 16, delete "Secretary of
2 State or board of registrars" and insert in lieu thereof the
3 following:

4 board of registrars or Secretary of State

5
6 On page 3, delete lines 25 through 27 and insert in
7 lieu thereof the following:

8 (2) If the board of registrars or Secretary of State
9 determines from the change-of-address information that a
10 registered voter has moved

11
12 On page 4, lines 3 and 4, delete "Secretary of State
13 or board of registrars" and insert in lieu thereof the
14 following:

15 board of registrars or Secretary of State

16
17 On page 4, delete line 26 and insert in lieu thereof
18 the following:

19 "(c) The board of registrars or Secretary of State

20
21 On page 6, delete line 16 and insert in lieu thereof
22 the following:

23 a board of registrars, only upon receiving the
24 written consent of the county commission, in implementing this
25 section.